•			
RAP 40	U.S. Department of Commerce		
2 20/11 (RECK 04	1/01/2011		
3/30/11 (REC) U4 Our Ref.: LCM-4702-2124M ³ 30 2011 U			
	ANN IN THE TARK THE AND THE		
To the Director of the U.S. Paten and The demark Uttice: Please	03621243 se record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
l Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Jean-Louis Chamayou5Pierre Sere Peyrigain6	1) Name ⁻ Ineos Europe Limited		
3 7 4 8	Street Address: Hawkslease, Chapel Lane, Lyndhurst City ⁻ Hampshire		
о О	State/Country: United Zip SO43 7FG		
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	Kingdom		
3 Nature of conveyance:	2) Name		
Assignment In Merger	Street Address [.] City:		
Other	State/Country Zip		
Execution Date September 10, 2009 and October 14, 2009, respectively	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No -		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This assignment is being filed together with a new application.		
A Patent Application No(s). (1) 12/737,881	B Patent No(s). (1)		
(2)	(1)		
(3)			
Additional numbers Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached Yes No 6 Total number of applications & patents involved 1		
concerning document should be mailed	o rotal number of applications & patents involved		
N	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40 00		
Name. Leonard C Mitchard	Enclosed		
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140		
	8 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any		
Street Address Nixon & Vanderhye P.C 901 North Glebe Road	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which		
11th Floor	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.		
City. Arlington State VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.		
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
9. Statements and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document	$\langle \rangle$		
Leonard C. Mitchard	March 30, 2011		
	Signature Date		
Reg. No. 29,009 Total number of pages including or	iginal cover sheet, attachments, and document [5]		
ocuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fax	ed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to		
ail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US	PIO, PO/Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
	03/31/2011 SMDHAMME 00000091 12737881		
	01 FC:8021 40.00 OP		
	PATENT		

1

Þ

REEL: 026087 FRAME: 0942⁷⁸⁰³²⁵

1 -		PO:		45 FEB 2011 Department of Commerce	
	00/01/0011		United States P	atent and Trademark Office	
2.25-11	03/01/2011	COVER SH		_	
Our Ref.: LCM-4702-2		DNLY		37881	
To the Director of the U.S. Pau	103618854 cint and 11auciliair Office Friease It	coru the attached or	iginal documents or	copy thereof	
1 Name of conveying party(ie		2. Name and addres	ss of receiving party	(ies):	
1 Jean-Louis Chamayou	5	1) Name: Ineos I	Europe Limited		
 Pierre Sere Peyrigain 4 	6 7 8		Hawkslease, Chape	el Lane, Lyndhurst	
	n nortu (an attached)	State/Country:	United Kingdom	Zıp: SO43 7FG	
Additional name/s of conveyin 3. Nature of conveyance. Assignment		2) Name Street Address.			
Security Assignment Other	Change of Name	City [.] State/Country:		Zip:	
Execution Date:		Additional name/s & address/es attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			
 4. Application number(s) or A. Patent Application No(s (1) Unassigned (2) (3) 	• • •	B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3)		ith a new application.	
5. Name and address of party	-	6. Total number of	applications & pater	nts involved: 1	
concerning document should	ld be mailed:	7 Tatal fac (27 OF)	2 2 41)	¢ 40.00	
Name: Lec	onard C. Mitchard	7. Total fee (37 CF)		\$ <u>40.00</u> posit account #14-1140	
Internal Address					
Street Address: Nixon & Va 901 North C 11th Floor City: <u>Arlington</u> State:	Glebe Road	deficiency in the should have been		ted to be filed, or which with any paper thereafter	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9 Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge of the original document. Leonard C. Mitchard	ge and belief, the foregoing informat	man _	·	copy is a true copy ruary 25, 2011	
Name of Person Signi	ng / Shg	panire		Date	
Reg. No 29,009 Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document [3]					
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:					

1

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02/28/2011 SDENBOB2 00000007 12737881

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Jean-Louis CHAMAYOU and Pierre SERE PEYRIGAIN, both of French nationality, residing at 18 allee des Restanques, 13620 Carry Le Rouet, France and 3 Aire des Cystes, 13800 Istres, France respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method for controlling a process for polymerisation of an olefin which is the subject of Ineos Patent Case No. 00118 said invention being made the subject of patent application EP 08165810.6 dated 3rd October 2008 filed in the name of INEOS Europe Limited.

WHEREAS WE, Jean-Louis CHAMAYOU and Pierre SERE PEYRIGAIN are employed by INEOS Manufacturing France SAS, and are joint inventors of said Invention.

AND, WHEREAS INEOS Europe Limited are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon; any and all applications for a patent or for the registration of a utility model or of an industrial design therefor in the USA and all other countries, and any and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in the USA and all other countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said Jean-Louis CHAMAYOU and Pierre SERE PEYRIGAIN and INEOS Manufacturing France SAS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto INEOS Europe Limited their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon including priority rights; and any and all Letters Patent on said invention, and applications therefor, in the USA and all others countries, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention in the USA and all other countries with effect from 3rd October 2008.

Dated: _

Dated: 14/10/2003

Jean-Louis CHAMAYOU SERE REVRIGAIN Pierre

For INEOS Manufacturing France SAS

Name: JULIAN SOUTH Position: POJER OF ATTORNEY Dated: 21-11-09

Accepted ForANBOS Europe Limited

STEVENS, Susan Elizabeth, By Power of Attorney Dated : |-12 - 09|

Witnessed

PO5Rec'd PCT 25 FEB 2011

12/737881

Gewaa Witnessed

ASSIGNMENT

CASE NO. 00118

WHEREAS, WE, Jean-Louis CHAMAYOU and Pierre SERE PEYRIGAIN, both of French nationality, residing at 18 allee des Restanques, 13620 Carry Le Rouet, France and 3 Aire des Cystes, 13800 Istres, France respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Method for controlling a process for polymerisation of an olefin which is the subject of Ineos Patent Case No. 00118 said invention being made the subject of patent application EP 08165810.6 dated 3rd October 2008 filed in the name of INEOS Europe Limited.

WHEREAS WE, Jean-Louis CHAMAYOU and Pierre SERE PEYRIGAIN are employed by INEOS Manufacturing France SAS, and are joint inventors of said Invention.

AND, WHEREAS INEOS Europe Limited are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon; any and all applications for a patent or for the registration of a utility model or of an industrial design therefor in the USA and all other countries, and any and all Letters Patent which may be issued thereupon in the USA and all other countries;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said Jean-Louis CHAMAYOU and Pierre SERE PEYRIGAIN and INEOS Manufacturing France SAS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto INEOS Europe Limited their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, titles and interest in, to and under the said invention and any improvements thereon including priority rights; and any and all Letters Patent on said invention, and applications therefor, in the USA and all others countries, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all reissues and extensions thereof.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that WE have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid the assignee herein, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention in the USA and all other countries with effect from 3rd October 2008.

Dated: 10 Sept 200

Ten louis CHAMA400

Jean-Louis CHAMAYOU

Witnesse Witnessed

Dated: _

Pierre SERE PEYRIGAIN

For INEOS Manufacturing France SAS

Nime : Polition : Dated :

Accepted For INEOS Europe Limited

STEVENS, Susan Elizabeth, By Pover of Attorney Dated

4702-212 LCM

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MARCH 07, 2011

LEONARD C. MITCHARD NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD 11TH FLOOR ARLINGTON, VA 22203



DUE



103618854A



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 103618854

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. AN EXECUTION DATE MUST BE INDICATED FOR EACH CONVEYING PARTY.

SHIRLIE SIMON, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of

CHAMAYOU et al

Serial No. 12/737,881

Filed: February 25, 2011



* * * * * * * * * *

March 30, 2011

Atty. Ref.: 4702-212

Group: Unassigned

Examiner: Unassigned

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

RESUBMISSION OF DOCUMENT FOR RECORDAL

Attached is a copy of the Notice of Non-Recordation, mailed March 7, 2011 (I.D. Number 103618854), indicating that the document submitted on February 25, 2011 has not been recorded because, "an execution date must be indicated for each conveying party". The Notice indicates that the original date of submission of February 25, 2011 will be maintained if the document is resubmitted for recordation within 30 days, i.e., by April 7, 2011.

Attached is a new cover sheet which includes the execution date of each conveying party. Recordal of the Assignment is now respectfully requested.

Since this error arose on the part of the patentees, the requisite fee in the amount of \$40.00 is submitted herewith.



CHAMAYOU et al

.

Serial No. 10/583,115

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fees

submitted in this matter, or credit any overpayment, to our Deposit Account No. 14-

1140. A duplicate of this paper is attached for possible Financial Branch use.

Respectfully submitted,

NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

By: Mitchard Leonand Reg. No. 29,009

LCM:Iff 901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor Arlington, VA 22203-1808 Telephone: (703) 816-4000 Facsimile: (703) 816-4100